

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2147

Page 1, line 1, replace "two" with "a" and replace "sections" with "section"

Page 3, line 1, replace "if the home" with an underscored period

Page 3, remove lines 2 and 3

Page 3, after line 6, insert:

"8. An agency that takes fingerprints as provided under this section may charge a reasonable fee to offset the costs of the fingerprinting."

Page 3, remove lines 7 through 18

Renumber accordingly